OP \$40.00 3186190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300829

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Cooper Valves, LP | | 03/28/2014 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cooper Valves, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4659 Wright Road | |
| City: | Stafford | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77477 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3186190 | COOPER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (918) 587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark G. Kachigian
Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | COO140-20/05146 MGK |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark G. Kachigian |
| SIGNATURE: | /markgkachigian/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/09/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Cooper assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cooper Valves, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address at 14090 Southwest Freeway, Suite 220, Sugarland, Texas 77478, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

| REGISTRATION NO. | TRADEMARK |
|------------------|-----------|
| 3,186,190 | COOPER |

WHEREAS, Cooper Valves, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 4659 Wright Road, Stafford, Texas 77477, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and convey to ASSIGNEE, the trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

Cooper Valves, LP

By:___

Tille

Date

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0665